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1

2

Base Cell Model 

Capacity [mAh]

Rated Voltage [V]

Charge Cut-off Voltage [V]

Discharge Cut-off Voltage [V]

3

4

5

3. Electrical Parameters

No. Item Spec. Remark

Typ. 

Min. 

@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C

@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C

Cell voltage at 3.7 to 4.1V before shipping

Impedance
(mΩ) 

Cell

Cell+PCM

Measure the internal resistance with AC=1kHz 
(Since Wave) after standard charge

Charge Current
[mA] 

Std. 

Max.

@0.2C 

@1.0C 

Discharge Current 
[mA] 

Std. 

Max.

Pulse

Operating Temp.
[°C]

Charge

Discharge

0 to 45

-20 to 60

Storage Temp.
[°C]

12 Months

3 Months

1 Month

@ SOC 50%, cell capacity recovery rate in time V.S %. 
Battery is always recommended to be stored at 23±2°C

Cycle Life

CC@0.2C charges to 4.20V, and then with CV till the 
current declines to 0.02C. In 5 Mins., CC@0.2C, 
discharges to 3.0V. In 10Mins., repeat continuously till
the capacity remained less than 80% of initial 

Self-discharge

Retention Capability

Cell

Cell+PCM

95%

90%

Store the batteries for 1 month at 23±2°C after std. 
charge and then discharged @0.2C to 3.0V cut off, or 
0.08mV/h as a reference

≥90%Cmin.
Store the batteries for 28 days at 23±2°C, then record 
the discharge time @0.2C to a cut off voltage at 3.0V

Std. Condition

Temp.

Humidity

Pressure

15 to 35°C

45-75%RH

86-106KPa

Approx. Weight [g] 8.0

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

@0.2C 

Max. continuously discharge current

≥500 times

3.0

4.2

3.7

@10~60°C

@15~45°C

@0~45°C

@-20~60°C

@1.0C 

Max. 3-4mS burst@10~60°C@6.0C 

Constant Current (CC) and then with
Constant  Voltage (CV),Till Charge 
Current declines to 0.02C.

@ -20 to 35   ≥85%

@ -20 to 45   ≥90%

@ -10 to 25    ≥80%
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PCM(IC+MOSFET) S8261DAA+DP8205 1

   XMA05

02
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07

03

04

05

10Connector
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******/FR-4 RoHS (15.0*4.0*0.8)±0.15mm  LxWxT 
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5.3 PCM  Layers 

15.00±0.15mm

5.3.2 PCM Bottom Layers

4.0±
0.15m

m

B+ B-
P+ P-NTC

15.00±0.15mm

4.0±
0.15m

m

5.3.1 PCM Top Layers (Not In Scale)
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Charge & Discharge (23±2°C)                                                 

Voltage                                               Current                                               Time (Min.)                                              
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6. Curves(Reference)

The test curve results are for general reference.                                  
For different products, The curves are subject to actual testing. If needed, Please Contact Honcell.                                 

8. Model No. Nomenclature                                           

HC               P           XX               YY ZZ           W             N/P FC               ZC         H/L             

Parallel                
Series            

H: high T; L: low T

Normal Connection
Reverse Connection
N: NTC; P: PTC

W: lead wires
Length
Width
Thickness
P:Co;PX:Mixed;PR:Round
HC: Brand Name

7. Date Code Nomenclature                                           

AA(year)                 BB(month)                 CC(date)                 

1-31st.             

2020             
2021             
2022             
2023             
2024             
2025             

JA-F-MA-AP-MY-JN-JL-AU-S-O-N-D            

T U V W X Y Z

2026             

P               S               T             

T: Charge high T
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14. Storage 

 

Store the batteries in a cool and well-ventilated area away from heat source, open flames, corrosive chemicals, food and drink. 

Since short circuit can cause fire and generate heat, burn, leakage and rupture. Keep batteries in original packing until use and do 

NOT jumble them. 

Keep the cells in half-charged state, SOC 50%. The cells/battery pack shall be stored at -20 to 50°C. Should the cells/ battery packs

will be stored for 3 months or even longer time unused, transfer them to a dry and cool place.  It is highly recommended to activate 

the battery at least 1 time every 3 months according to the following steps:

1) CC/CV charge @ 0.2C to 4.2V,till charge current declines to 0.02C.

2)  then rest 5~10 min.

3) CC discharge @ 0.2C to 3.0V .

4) then rest 5~10 min.

5) CC charge again @ 0.2C to 3.9V

The voltage for a long time storage shall be 3.7V to 3.9V range. The environmental condition is preferred at ambient temperature 

23±2°C and relative humidity 45-75%RH and 86-106KPa pressure  

Remarks:
***The packing details above is only for reference prior to datasheet was drawn and released, Honcell 
reserves the right to correct and modify the details upon shipping exactly according to the packing as it is.***
 120x100mm Fire Lable Requested by UN38.3
 120x100mm Cargo Aircraft Only Requested by UN38.3
 100x100mm #9 Classical Substances Vertical Bar Requested by UN38.3
 120x100mm Shipping Mark
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